

Stanislaus and Tuolumne Rivers Groundwater Basin Association Groundwater Sustainability Agency

1231 11th Street • Modesto, CA 95354

Phone: (209) 526-7564 • Fax: (209) 526-7352

E-mail: John.Davids@mid.org

MEETING MINUTES

April 10, 2019 (1:30 p.m. – 3:30 p.m.)

MID CONFERENCE ROOM 3A

The meeting was called to order at 1:35 p.m.

1. Welcome and Introductions

The following members of the Stanislaus and Tuolumne Rivers Groundwater Basin Association Groundwater Sustainability Agency (STRGBA GSA) were present:

Modesto Irrigation District (MID): John Davids
Oakdale Irrigation District (OID): Eric Thorburn
Stanislaus County: Walt Ward
City of Modesto: Miguel Alvarez
City of Oakdale: Michael Renfrow

Other Attendees

Public: Trent Sherman, DWR

Phyllis Stanin, Todd Groundwater Liz Elliott, Todd Groundwater

Chase Hurley, Water & Land Solutions

Sunny Kler, City of Modesto

Gordon Enas, MID

Samantha Wookey, MID Jennifer Wright, MID John Mauterer, MID

Emily Sheldon, OID

2. Business from the Public

None

3. Approve 3/13/19 Minutes [Action item]

Renfrow moved, 2nd by Ward, to approve 3/13/19 meeting minutes. Motion carried.

4. Public Outreach Update

Wookey reported that the Groundwater Stakeholder Survey has been completed and we will be uploaded to the STRGBA GSA website. The group agreed that each agency will

- City of Modesto
 City of Oakdale
 City of Riverbank
 City of Waterford
- Modesto Irrigation District
 Oakdale Irrigation District
 Stanislaus County

1231 11th Street • Modesto, CA 95354

Phone: (209) 526-7564 • Fax: (209) 526-7352

E-mail: John.Davids@mid.org

put the survey on their website. Wookey also agreed to send a brief description of the survey to each of the agencies which can be included in customer billing or other correspondence.

5. GSP Budget Update

Enas stated that approximately 9% of the GSP budget has been spent through March 2019.

6. Next Meeting

May 8, 2019 at 1:30 p.m. MID Conference Room 3A

7. Items too late for the agenda

N/A

Adjourned Meeting 1:45 p.m.

